PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Robert J. LOWLES	03/28/2007
Mr. Edward HUI	03/28/2007
Mr. David MAK-FAN	03/28/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RESEARCH IN MOTION LIMITED		
Street Address:	295 Phillip Street		
City:	Waterloo		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	N2L 3W8		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11693054

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (519)741-9149

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ghartleib@blgcanada.com

Correspondent Name: Borden Ladner Gervais LLP

Address Line 1: 100 Queen Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Ottawa, CANADA K1P 1J9

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PAT 62946-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gillian Hartleib

Total Attachments: 5 source=62946asg#page1.tif source=62946asg#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019083 FRAME: 0404

500248770

\$40.00

TO HO

source=62946asg#page3.tif source=62946asg#page4.tif source=62946asg#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019083 FRAME: 0405

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				
	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: _Research In Motion Limited			
LOWLES, Robert J. HUI, Edward	Internal Address:			
MAK-FAN, David	Internal Address,			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 295 Phillip Street			
Execution Date(s) March 28,2007				
✓ Assignment Merger	City: Weterloo			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Waterloo			
Joint Research Agreement	State: Ontario			
Government Interest Assignment	Country: <u>CANADA</u> Zip: <u>N2L 3W8</u>			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License				
Other 4. Application or patent number(s): This	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No document is being filed together with a new application.			
Additional numbers at	tached?			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name:Borden Ladner Gervais LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00			
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: World Exchange Plaza	Enclosed			
100 Queen Street, Suite 1100	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Ottawa	8. Payment Information			
State: Ontario Zip: K1P 1J9	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
Phone Number: <u>(613) 237-5160</u>				
Fax Number: <u>(613) 787-3558</u>	b. Deposit Account Number <u>501593</u>			
Email Address: ipinfo@blgcanda.com	Authorized User Name <u>Jeffrey W. Wong</u>			
9. Signature: Jeffy www.	March 29, 2007			
Signature	Date			
Jeffrey W. Wong, Reg. No. 46,414 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

WORLDWIDE

ASSIGNMENT

1:

1) LOWLES, Robert J.

393 Gatestone Blvd. Waterloo, Ontario N2T 2J5

CANADA

HUI, Edward

480 TIMBERCROFT CRES. 6249 Miller's Grove WATERLOO, OWNAR WO N2T 253

Mississauga, Ontario L5N-3C6 **CANADA**

3) MAK-FAN, David

360 University Downs Crescent Waterloo, Ontario N2K 4B1

CANADA

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to:

> Research In Motion Limited 295 Phillip Street Waterloo, Ontario **N2L 3W8 CANADA**

all my right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the invention, disclosed in, relating to, and entitled:

HEADSET WITH MULTI-BUTTON CONTROL FOR A MOBILE COMMUNICATION DEVICE

and to any application for patent claiming priority therefrom, and to all my corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent issued therefrom, and to any patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, divisional or re-examination application derived, or claiming priority, from the above application.

I authorize the firm of Borden Ladner Gervais LLP to insert any further identification necessary to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the Patent Offices of any country as may be required.

RIM Ref: 31776-ID BLG Ref: PAT 62946-2

Page 1 of 3

SIGNED at

Canada

Signature of Witness

	City of Town			Country	
this 2	day of	March	_//h	10 2	Pavl,
			Robert J. L	OWLES	
		STAT	EMENT BY WIT	NESS	
I. EDWA	RED HY	I	W	hose full post offic	e address is
	(name of v	vitness)			
488 TW	rekera	PT CRES,	WATERLO	ow, CANAG	A NZT ZTS
		·		, ,	
•				execute the within	•
such assigno	r is persona	lly known to me	e to be the perso	n described in suc	ch document.
1					7

RIM Ref: 31776-ID BLG Ref: PAT 62946-2

Page 2 of 3

SIGNED at Water 60 Conada

City or Town Country

this 28 day of March 2007.

Edward HUI

Signature of Witness

RIM Ref: 31776-ID BLG Ref: PAT 62946-2

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 03/29/2007

SIGNED at	WARELO		Canada
	City or Town		Country
this 29	day of MARCH	2007 .	

		David MAK-FAN	
	-		
	STATE	MENT BY WITNESS	
I, EDW	ARD HUT	whose fu	ill post office address is
	(name of witness)		•
488 TW	MBERCRAPT CRO	S. WATERLOO	, ON, CANADA NZTZT
			,
	11	at MARIC TANDALISMA	the within againment and augh
	ersonally known to me to be		he within assignment and such in such document.
doorgor	ordeniany miorita de suo to se		
		Sig	nature of Witness